

**PROLIFIC RESOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN: U74999RJ2019PTC064522

Registered Office: Second Floor, Shop No. 35, Sector-6, Near Hotel Deep, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017  
Email: secretarial@hccindia.com; website: www.prolificresolution.com**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

The Board of Directors, at its Meeting held on January 30, 2025, has approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company, for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024.

The full financial results along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report, are available on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and has been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.prolificresolution.com/investor/reports/financialresults/2024-25/Q3> which can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



By Order of the Board  
For Prolific Resolution Private Limited

Sd/-  
**Manish Kumar Khanna**  
Chairman

Place: Mumbai  
Date: January 30, 2025

Note- The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

**INOX GREEN ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED**

CIN L45207GJ2012PLC070279

Regd. Off.: Survey No. 1837 & 1834 At Moje Jetalpur, ABS Towers  
2nd Floor, Old Padra Road, Vadodara, Gujarat-390007

Phone: 0265-6198111; Fax: 0265-2310312, Email: investor@inoxgreen.com; Website: www.inoxgreen.com

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on January 31, 2025. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's webpage ([https://inoxgreen.com/PDF/Financials\\_Q3\\_IGESL.pdf](https://inoxgreen.com/PDF/Financials_Q3_IGESL.pdf)) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code:



For Inox Green Energy Services Limited  
Sd/-  
**Manoj Dixit**  
Whole-time Director

Place : Noida  
Date : January 31, 2025

**Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 31st December 2024**

(₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Quarter Ending 31.12.2024	Quarter Ending 31.12.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	1,478.60	1,611.90	6,512.59
Net Profit for the period before Tax	156.84	639.90	2,542.54
Net Profit for the period after Tax	112.14	547.30	2,054.19
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	111.74	546.14	2,052.60
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 2)	1,025.20	512.60	1,025.20
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the audited balance sheet as at 31st March 2024			9,356.44
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised for quarters)			
- Basic earning per share (₹)	0.22	1.05	3.88
- Diluted earning per share (₹)	0.22	1.05	3.87

**Notes:**

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2024, filed with CSE, BSE and NSE, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the respective stock exchanges and on Company's Investor Information website ([www.sinclairshotels.com](http://www.sinclairshotels.com))
- b) The 56 room hotel Sinclairs Udaipur has commenced operations effective 31st October 2024.



By order of the Board  
**Navin Suchanti**  
Chairman  
DIN: 00273663

Place : Kolkata  
31st January 2025

**Sinclairs Palace Retreat UDAIPUR**

Another iconic property in the Sinclairs Chain  
**OPENING SHORTLY**

**Sinclairs Hotels Limited**

CIN: L55101WB1971PLC028152

Registered Office: 147, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata 700 053  
t: 9007540731, e: cs@sinclairshotels.com, www.sinclairshotels.com

BURDWAN • DARJEELING • DOOARS • GANGTOK • KALIMPONG • OOTY • PORT BLAIR • SILIGURI • UDAIPUR

**Elitecon International Limited**Regd Office: Building No. 5, 2nd Floor, Park End, Vikas Marg, Preet Vihar, East Delhi, Delhi 110092 India  
Corporate Office: 152, Shivani Apartments, Plot No. 63, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, East Delhi, India, 110092  
CIN : L16000DL1987PLC396234, Phone: +91 9871761020 Email ID: admin@eliteconinternational.com, Website: www.eliteconinternational.com**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024**

Figures in Lakhs (Rs.)

Particulars	Consolidated Figures			Standalone Figures		
	Three Months Ended 31-12-2024	Nine Months Ended 31-12-2024	Year Ended 31-12-2024	Three Months Ended 30-09-2024	Nine Months Ended 31-12-2023	Year ended 31-03-2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	9,489.29	23,747.49	4,899.45	8,024.29	1,008.48	17,879.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,335.60	2,661.72	663.48	884.57	(23.60)	1,994.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,335.60	2,661.72	663.48	884.57	(23.60)	1,994.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,334.17	2,667.60	662.05	884.24	(23.60)	1,999.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,334.17	2,667.60	662.05	884.24	(23.61)	1,999.89
Equity Share Capital	121.00	121.00	121.00	121.00	121.00	121.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(7,060.56)	(7,060.56)	(7,060.56)	(7,060.56)	(7,541.23)	(7,541.23)
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
(a) Basic:	110.26	220.46	54.72	73.08	(1.95)	165.28
(b) Diluted:	0.97	1.94	0.48	0.64	(1.95)	1.46

**NOTE:**

- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Thursday, January 30, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Ended Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and Company's website [www.eliteconinternational.com](http://www.eliteconinternational.com).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.
- The Company has moved an application for the Voluntary delisting of its Securities from CSE on January 16, 2024.



For ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
**(VIPIN SHARMA)**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01739519

Date : January 31, 2025  
Place : New Delhi

**Aptus Finance India Private Limited**

CIN : U74900TN2015PTC102252

Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Rs. in lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended 31.03.2024
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	13,014.52	8,273.63	34,592.31	21,289.62	30,663.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,556.88	5,044.88	18,626.51	12,192.27	17,468.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,556.88	5,044.88	18,626.51	12,192.27	17,468.63
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,875.31	3,751.94	13,841.19	9,064.58	12,952.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,875.31	3,751.94	13,841.19	9,064.58	12,952.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,080.00	10,080.00	10,080.00	10,080.00	10,080.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	55,356.81	37,079.88	55,356.81	37,079.88	41,515.62
8	Securities Premium Account	4,968.00	4,968.00	4,968.00	4,968.00	4,968.00
9	Net worth	65,436.81	47,159.88	65,436.81	47,159.88	51,595.62
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	199,595.25	125,971.27	199,595.25	125,971.27	148,695.04
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.05	2.67	3.05	2.67	2.88
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	4.84	3.72	13.73	8.99	12.85
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	4.84	3.72	13.73	8.99	12.85

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2024 which had been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of directors on January 30, 2025 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory auditors for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2024 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company ([www.aptusfinance.com](http://www.aptusfinance.com)), and BSE limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.



On behalf of the Board of Directors  
**M Anandan**  
Chairman  
DIN 00033633

Place : Chennai  
Date : January 30, 2025

visit us at [www.aptusfinance.com](http://www.aptusfinance.com)

**BMW INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN : L51109WB1981PLC034212

Regd Office: 119, Park Street, White House, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 016

Phone: 033 4007 1704, E mail: info@bmwil.co.in; Web: www.bmwil.co.in

Web link: [https://www.bmwil.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/Financials\\_31.12.24.pdf](https://www.bmwil.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/01/Financials_31.12.24.pdf)**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER, 2024**

(Rs. In Lakh) - except Earning Per Share

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended		
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024		
1	Total Income from Operations	12,848.98	12,547.16	41,921.71	41,064.55	53,533.05	14,879.52	14,518.89	47,716.47	46,493.43	60,247.46
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,569.32	1,436.36	5,833.98	5,610.57	7,999.34	2,226.13	1,554.63	7,659.35	6,147.77	8,631.65
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,569.32	1,436.36	5,833.98	5,610.57	7,999.34	2,226.13	1,554.63	7,659.35	6,147.77	8,631.65
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,197.68	1,067.06	4,351.82	4,076.00	5,906.15	1,719.22	1,151.68	5,717.41	4,479.57	6,379.81
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,194.56	1,064.92	4,342.45	4,069.56	5,893.65	1,716.43	1,153.49	5,710.17	4,485.00	6,369.23
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Re. 1/- per share)	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86	2,250.86
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	63,868.19
8	Earnings Per Share Basic & diluted (in Rs)	0.53	0.47	1.93	1.81	2.62	0.76	0.51	2.54	1.99	2.83

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 along with Notes were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors and were taken on record at their meetings held on 31st January, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review on the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.
- The Company has one operating business segment viz. manufacturing, selling and processing of steel and all other activities are incidental to the same.
- As reported in previous year, the National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench (NCLT) vide its order dated March 23, 2023 has approved the scheme of arrangement between the company and its eight wholly owned subsidiaries whereby eight wholly owned subsidiaries have been merged with the company with effect from 1st April, 2021 i.e. the Appointed Date. In view of the above, the figures for previous periods' as restated to give effect to scheme, has been incorporated in the financials results.
- Pursuant to the search conducted under section 132 of the Income Tax Act, 1961, during the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 the Company has received Assessment Orders for the financials years 2015-2016 to 2021-2022 and demand notices aggregating to Rs 377.41 lakhs have been issued to the Company. Rs 31.17 Lakhs pertaining to the financial year 2015-2016 and 2018-2019 to the extent agreed upon by the company, has been provided for under current tax during the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 and is included under current tax for the period ended 31st December, 2023. Necessary appeals for remaining amount of demand of Rs. 346.24 Lakhs have been filed before the Commissioner of Income Tax
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged by the Company, wherever necessary.

**Additional Notes for Consolidated Financials:**

- (a) The above Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024, along with notes thereupon were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors and were taken on record at their meetings held on 31st January, 2025. As required under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, the Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.
- (b) The consolidated Accounts for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 include the figures of the company together with its subsidiaries (hereinafter referred to as Group), SAIL BSNL Service Centre Limited, BMW Iron & Steel Industries Limited and Nippon Cryo Private Limited.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**BMW Industries Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Ram Gopal Bansal**  
Chairman  
(DIN : 00144159)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 31st January, 2025

